Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7627197

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY FROM GAMMA TILE TO GAMMATILE, LLC previously recorded on Reel 032011 Frame 0229. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER NAKAJI	12/17/2013
DAVID BRACHMAN	12/18/2013
HEYOUNG MCBRIDE	12/17/2013
EMAD YOUSSEF	12/17/2013
THERESA THOMAS	12/17/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GAMMATILE, LLC	
Street Address:	1809 S. HOLBROOK LANE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 107	
City:	TEMPE	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85281	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D686745

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(949)	760-9502
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	9497600404	
Email:	efiling@knobbe.com	
Correspondent Name:	KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR LLP	
Address Line 1:	2040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR	
Address Line 4:	IRVIN	NE, CALIFORNIA 92614
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		GAMAT.007DA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		RUSSELL M. JEIDE
SIGNATURE:		/Russell M. Jeide/

11/03/2022
-

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2690815

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEY	YANCE: ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name Execution Date			Execution Date
PETER NAKAJI			12/17/2013
DAVID BRACHMAN			12/18/2013
HEYOUNG MCBRIDE			12/17/2013
EMAD YOUSSEF			12/17/2013
THERESA THOMAS			12/17/2013
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA		
Name:	GAMMA TILE		
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 44695		
City:	PHOENIX		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code: 85064			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	
Patent Number:	D6	86745	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number:			
Phone:			
Email:	Email: aburns@dunlapcodding.com		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.			
Correspondent Name:DUNLAP CODDING, P.C.Address Line 1:P.O. BOX 16370			
Address Line 1:P.O. BOX 16370Address Line 4:OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLAHOMA 73113			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2616.000			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SCOTT MCPHERSON			
502644207			PATENT -: 032011 FRAME: 0229 PATENT EL: 061880 FRAME: 0072

Signature:	/scottmcpherson/
Date:	01/21/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed_Assignment_D686745#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment_D686745#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032011 FRAME: 0230 PATENT REEL: 061880 FRAME: 0073

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: Peter Nakaji, an individual residing at 5744 North Canyon Drive, Phoenix, AZ 85016; David Brachman an individual residing at 2221 E. Cinnabar Avenue, Phoenix, AZ 85028; and Heyoung McBride, an individual having a mailing address of P.O. Box 44695, Phoenix, AZ 85064; Emad Youssef, an individual residing at 6884 W. Juana Drive, Peoria, AZ 85383; and Theresa Thomas, an individual residing at 2242 Catclaw St., Gilbert, AZ 85296 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain design invention entitled: **RADIONUCLIDE CARRIER**, for which Design Letters Patent of the United States was filed on April 30, 2012 and granted, identified as Attorney Docket No. GT2070 or U.S. Patent No. D686745; and

WHEREAS: Gamma Tile, LLC having a mailing address of P.O. Box 44695, Phoenix, AZ 85064 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including the right, but not limited to, suing and collecting damages for past infringements, and to claim priority under any applicable provisions of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS' and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

12/17/13 DATE

/2/18/13 DATE

Peter Nakaji

David Brachman

Heyoung MeB

mad Youssef

Theresa Thomas